I.P.U.C. Gas Tariff
Rate Schedules
Seventy-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 7 (Page 1 of 2)

Name
of Utility Intermountain Gas Company

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Approved Effective
Sept. 30, 2024 Oct. 1, 2024
Per O.N. 36338
Monica Barrios-Sanchez Secretary

Rate Schedule LV-1 LARGE VOLUME FIRM SALES SERVICE

AVAILABILITY:

Available at any mutually agreeable delivery point on the Company's distribution system to any existing customer receiving service under the Company's rate schedule LV-1 or any customer not previously served under this schedule whose usage does not exceed 500,000 therms annually, upon execution of a one-year minimum written service contract for firm sales service in excess of 200,000 therms per year.

MONTHLY RATE:

Customer Charge: \$150.00 per bill

Demand Charge: \$0.32000 per MDFQ therm

Per Therm Charge: Block One: First 35,000 therms per bill @ \$0.35435*

 Block Two:
 Next
 35,000 therms per bill @
 \$0.33622*

 Block Three:
 Over
 70,000 therms per bill @
 \$0.33170*

*Includes the following:

Cost of Gas: 1) Temporary purchased gas cost adjustment (\$0.04807)

2) Weighted average cost of gas \$0.26839 3) Gas transportation cost \$0.10403

Distribution Cost: Block One: First 35,000 therms per bill @ \$0.03000

Block Two: Next 35,000 therms per bill @ \$0.01187 Block Three: Over 70,000 therms per bill @ \$0.00735

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT:

This tariff is subject to an adjustment for the cost of purchased gas as provided for in Rate Schedule PGA. This adjustment is incorporated into the calculation of the Cost of Gas stated on customer bills.

SERVICE CONDITIONS:

- 1. All natural gas service hereunder is subject to the General Service Provisions of the Company's Tariff, of which this Rate Schedule is a part.
- 2. The customer shall negotiate with the Company, a mutually agreeable Maximum Daily Firm Quantity (MDFQ), which will be stated in and in effect throughout the term of the service contract.
- 3. The monthly Demand Charge will be equal to the MDFQ times the Demand Charge rate. Demand Charge relief will be afforded to those LV-1 customers when circumstances impacted by force majeure events prevent the Company from delivering natural gas to the customer's meter.

Issued by: Intermountain Gas Company

By: Lori A. Blattner Title: Director – Regulatory Affairs

I.P.U.C. Gas Tariff
Rate Schedules
Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7 (Page 2 of 2)

Name
of Utility Intermountain Gas Company

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Approved Effective
Nov. 16, 2021 Dec. 1, 2021
Jan Noriyuki Secretary

Rate Schedule LV-1 LARGE VOLUME FIRM SALES SERVICE

(Continued)

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS:

- In the event that total deliveries to any new LV-1 customer did not meet the 200,000 therm threshold during the current contract period, an additional amount shall be billed. The additional amount shall be calculated by billing the customer's total usage during that contract period at the Rate Schedule GS-1 Block 3 rate, and then subtracting the amounts previously billed during the annual contract period. The customer's future eligibility for the LV-1 Rate Schedule will be renegotiated with the Company.
- 2. In the event that total deliveries to any existing LV-1 customer within the most recent three contract periods met or exceeded the 200,000 therm threshold, but the customer during the current contract period used less than the contract minimum of 200,000 therms, an additional amount shall be billed. The additional amount shall be calculated by billing the deficit usage below 200,000 therms at the LV-1 Block 1 rate adjusted for the removal of variable gas costs. The customer's future eligibility for the LV-1 Rate Schedule will be renegotiated with the Company.
- 3. In the event the customer requires daily usage in excess of the MDFQ, and subject to the availability of firm interstate transportation to serve Intermountain's system, all such excess usage will be billed under Rate Schedule LV-1. Additionally, all excess MDFQ above the customer's contracted MDFQ for the month will be billed at the monthly Demand Charge rate.

Issued by: Intermountain Gas Company

By: Lori A. Blattner Title: Director – Regulatory Affairs

Effective: December 1, 2021